O83108

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	RECONUCTION	02822703	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)		NTS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Patent and Trademark Office	ce: Please record the attached original d	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):
Yasukazu INOUE 8.19-0	y	ELPIDA MEMORY, INC 2-1, Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-ku, TOkyo, Japan	22386 U.S. PT 10/921214
			22386 10/
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached?  Yes  No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merg	er		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ge of Name		
☐ Other			
Execution Date: August 13, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	Traditional marie(o) ce address(es) and	2 105 2 10
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the appli-	cation is: August 13, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
·			
	Additional numbers a	attached?   Yes   No	
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total number of applications a	nd patents involved:
concerning document should be a	nailed:	7. Total for (27 CER 2 41).	<u> </u>
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC WASHINGTON OFFICE		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  ☑ Enclosed.	\$40.00
23373			o Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER		The USPTO is directed and au	_
,		fees, except for the Issue Fee and	
		Account No. 19-4880. Please also Deposit Account.	o credit any overpayments to said
		8. Deposit Account Number:	
		19-4	4880
	DO NOT		age if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
· ·	belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the
~ /////x/\			August 19, 2004
Howard L. Bernstein	Reg. No.		Date
	mber of pages including a	cover sheet, attachments, and docum	nents: 7
Mail doc	uments to be recorded	with required cover sheet informa	ition to:
	AIL STOP ASSIGNME	ENT RECORDATION SERVICES	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			
		ia, VA 22313-1450	
5/2004 MGETACHE 00000100 10921214	7		

8/25/2004 MGETACHE 00000100 10921214

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

## Assignment

Тok	Whereas, I/We, Ya	of
herein	after called assignor(s)	, have invented certain improvements in CCESS MEMORY AND METHOD OF FABRICATING THE SAME
and ex	ecuted an application fust 13, 2004	For Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on; and
•	Whereas,	ELPIDA MEMORY, INC.
		2-1, Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-ku,
		Tokyo, Japan
invent	(assignee), desires to ion, and to any United	acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and States patents to be obtained therefor;
	Now therefore, for va	luable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
under any La success do so Penns	35 U.S.C. §119, and I/etters Patent granted upsors and assigns; and I/sary by the assignee in by the assignee.  I/We hereby authorizylvania Avenue, NW,	or the United States of America, including the right to claim priority we request the Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue on the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its [/wewill execute without further consideration all papers deemed connection with the United States application when called upon to the and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number
		, filed) the filing date
and ap	oplication number of sa	aid application when known.
Date:	August 13, 2004	Jasukaza June
	s/	Yasukazu INOUF
Date:		
Datas	s/	
Date:	s/	
Date:	27	
(Legal	s/ ization not required for rec Witness:	ording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/19/2004 REEL: 015713 FRAME: 0966